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Poor1-5
Severe or very severe 
distress occurring frequently. 
Travel may be impaired.

Source: NYSDOT Pavement Rating Manual. There is also a rating of “U,” for “Under Construction.” These roads are not rated due to ongoing work.

Rating Excellent Good Fair9-10 7-8 6

Condition
Description

Minor to moderate distress 
occurring infrequently to 
occasionally.

No or slight pavement 
distress.

Moderate to severe distress 
occurring occasionally to 
frequently.

Figure 1: The NYSDOT Rating Scale

Introduction
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Miles Percent
Average 

Rating
Miles Percent Average 

Rating

NYSDOT NYSTA

Excellent 45.0 10.0% Excellent
Good

120.2 26.7%
Good

Fair
187.1 41.6%

Fair
Poor 97.9 21.7% Poor
Total 450.2 100%

57.2 20.4%

70.4 25.2%
148.2 52.8%

4.5 1.6%
280.3 100%

11.9 10.3%

33.4 29.0%
34.3 29.7%

35.8 31.0%
115.4 100%

1.7 3.2%

12.2 23.0%
27.3 51.3%

12.0 22.6%
52.4

13.4

0.0
22.7

0.0
36.1

4.6

1.5
20.6

0.4
27.1

6.8

0.6
10.4

0.0
17.8

140.6

238.4
450.6

150.6
980.1100%

37.2%

0.0%
62.8%

0.0%
100%

16.9%

5.7%
75.9%

1.6%
100%

38.3%

3.2%
58.8%

0.0%
100%

14.3%

24.3%
46.0%

15.4%
100%

Total

8.1

Onondaga County Oswego County

Excellent Excellent
Good Good
Fair Fair
Poor Poor
Total

7.4

Total

7.6

City of Syracuse Madison County

Excellent Excellent
Good Good
Fair Fair
Poor Poor
Total

6.4

Total

8.3

Local FAE All FAE Roads

Excellent Excellent
Good Good
Fair Fair
Poor Poor
Total

6.5

Total

6.9

6.6

Figure 2: Pavement Ratings for Federal Aid-Eligible Roads

A note on funding...
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Figure 3: Pavement Ratings for Federal Aid-Eligible Roads 
by Owner, Rating Category, and Mileage

Urban Classifications Rural Classifications

Urban Principal Arterial 
(interstates, other
expressways and other 
principal arterials)

Urban Minor Arterial

Urban Major Collector
Urban Minor Collector

Urban Local

Rural Principal Arterial 
(interstates, other
expressways and other 
principal arterials)

Rural Minor Arterial

Rural Major Collector
Rural Minor Collector

Rural Local

Functional Classifications in Italics are not federal-aid eligible, 
and therefore not included in this report.
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Figure 4: Pavement Ratings for Principal Arterials, 
by Mileage, Rating Category, and Owner

Thompson Road in DeWitt - Principal Arterial
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Figure 5: Pavement Ratings for Minor Arterials, 
by Mileage, Rating Category, and Owner
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Kinne Street in DeWitt - Minor Arterial
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Figure 6: Pavement Ratings for Collectors, 
by Mileage, Rating Category, and Owner
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East Fayette Street in Syracuse - Collector
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Environmental Justice Areas
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Pavement Scores:

Environmental
Justice Areas

Non-Environmental
Justice Areas

10% 46% 24% 19% 16% 46% 24% 14%

Figure 7: Environmental Justice 
Areas and Pavement Condition 
Ratings 25% 

of federal-aid 
eligible centerline 
mileage is within 
Environmental 
Justice Areas.
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Pavement Ratings Statewide
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Figure 8: Comparison of Pavement Ratings Across 
New York State DOT Regions

NYSDOT rates 
nearly 16,000 

centerline miles 
of federal-aid 
eligible roads 

across the state.
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Pavement Performan e Meas re onditions

Road Type

NHS - Interstate 13.4 12% 64.3 59% 23.1 21% 7.9 7%

26.4 15% 65.2 36% 52.1 29% 35.6 20%NHS - Non-Interstate
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Fair (6)

Good (7-8)

Excellent (9-10)

Pavement Scores:

16.9 81.6

13.4 22.7

65.5

6.8 19.1 3.8

37.7

0.3

2.8 6.0
5.55.8

Four national performance measures 
for pavement conditions have been 
established. They are:

• The percentage of pavement on the 
Interstate System in Good condition

• The percentage of pavement on the 
Interstate System in Poor condition

• The percentage of pavement on the 
non-Interstate NHS in Good condition

• The percentage of pavement on the 
non-Interstate NHS in Poor condition.

Figure 9: NHS Pavement Conditions

Figure 10: NHS Pavement Conditions by Owner

National Transportation Performance Measures
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Figure 11: Average Rating Over Time

Pavement Trends

Maps

Walton Street in Syracuse
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Conclusion

NYS Route 80 in Tully
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